OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT, ISLAMABAD

(To be completed, filled in, signed
and stamped by the principal)

FOREIGN SECTION A \
L\ ANNEXURE 'A”

Material DRY GAS SEALS FOR PERMEATE TURBO COMPRESSORS LP/HP K-2721 MAN
Tender Enquiry No PROC/FA/CB/P&P/QAD-3382/2018
Due Date
Evaluation Criteris FULL o
Faluation Criiers SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENT | - -

‘Unit © Quantity ~ UnitPrice ' TotalPrice - UnitPrice = Total Price Deviated From

,,,,, R e - (FOB) C&FBYAIR C&FBYAIR Tender Spec. If Any

Note:

Flowserve- seal type : Gaspac L =52, drawing no. : 49701 91 0 1. FS Inden#

49701 91 1 1, Tandem with internal Tabyrinth, Circpac standard & Process

Carbon Ring Seal. (Complete seal assy.) Or Equivalent as attached TOR B ) S - B B e ~
D Flowserve- seal type : Gaspac L =66, drawing no. : 51360900 1, FS Ident np, : Number 2

5136090 | 1. Tandem with internal labyrinth, Circpac standard & Process

1)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

Number 2

PURSUANT TO TENDER CLAUSE # 2.2, 11.4, 13 & 35.3.2, BID BOND AMOUNTING TO USD 11,500/- OR EQUIVALENT TO PAK RUPEES MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE
TECHNICAL BID AND VALID FOR 150 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF OPENING OF THE BID.

EVALUATION CRITERIA: FULL CONSIGNMENT WISE ON CFR KARACH| BASIS.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: BIDDERS ARE ADVISED TO CAREFULLY READ ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER DOCUMENT AVAILABLE AT OGDCL WEBSITE
IN THE MASTER TENDER DOCUMENT.

SHIPMENT FROM ACU MEMBER COUNTRIES: IN CASE OF SHIPMENT FROM ACU MEMBER COUNTRIES, THE LC BENEFICIARY SHOULD BE OF THAT PARTICULAR COUNTRY
FROM WHERE THE CONSIGNMENT IS BEING SHIPPED.

SUMMARY REJECTION CRITERIA: THE SUMMARY REJECTION CRITERIA AT CLAUSE 35 OF THE TENDER DOCUMENT MAY ALSO BE EXAMINED CAREFULLY. ANY BID NOT
MEETING THE CRITERIA SPELLED IN THE CLAUSE # 35 SHALL BE SUMMARILY REJECTED WITHOUT ANY RIGHT OF APPEAL.

DELIVERY PERIOD: THE LEAD TIME OF THE QUOTED PRODUCT SHOULD NOT BE MORE THAN 120 DAYS AFTER OPENING OF LETTER OF CREDIT (LC).

Payment Terms: Clause No: 4 of Section-IIl (Part-B) i.e. Conditions of Contract “Special”
methods.

TENDER VALUE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO USS 200,000:-PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR/ BIDDER IN FOREIGN CURRENCY SHALL BE MADE BY ESTABLISHING IN FAVOR
OF THE CONTRACTOR AN IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT (HEREINAFTER CALLED THE L/C). 70 % PAYMENT (S) UNDER THE L/C WILL BE MADE FOR THE FOB/ CFR/CPT
(AS THE CASE MAY BE) PRICE OF MATERIAL QF EACH SHIPMENT UPON SUBMISSION OF THE SHIPPING DOCUMENTS. BALANCE 30% PAYMENT WILL BE RELEASED AFTER
RECEIPT, INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIAL.

TENDER VALUE MORE THAN USS 200,000: PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR/ BIDDER IN FOREIGN CURRENCY SHALL BE MADE BY ESTABLISHING IN FAVOR OF THE
CONTRACTOR AN IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT (HEREINAFTER CALLED THE L/C). 80 % PAYMENT (S) UNDER THE L/C WILL BE MADE FOR THE FOB/ CFR / CPT (AS THE
CASE MAY BE) PRICE OF MATERIAL OF EACH SHIPMENT UPON SUBMISSION OF THE SHIPPING DOCUMENTS. BALANCE 20% PAYMENT WILL BE RELEASED AFTER RECEIPT,
INSPECTION (IN ADDITION OF PRE-SHIPMENT INSPECTION) AND ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIAL.

of Tender Document has been amended and following will be the payments

Page 1




R

lisibi

9\0\
TO

i riteria

Dry Gas Seals required for Man Diesel and Turbo turbines.
Make: Flow Serve

Sr# 01 Model# Flowserve- seal type: Gaspac L -66, drawing no.: 51360 90 0 1

Sr#02

10.
£

12:

)

%@\v\“ *

Model# Flowserve- seal type: Gaspac L -52, drawing no.: 49701910 1

Original Authority Letter for participation in the bid from M/S Flow Serve will be
provided with technical bid.

In case of local representative Original Authorization Letter from principle to
participate in the bid should be provided with the technical bid.

In case of equivalent items or superseded part' number, 100 % replacement with
same fits & tolerances is required. Bidder has to provide the literature and relevant
documents regarding equivalent items. Bidder must provide documentary
evidence proof from OEM that supplied item is exact replacement of Dry Gas Seals.
Parts must be in original OEM Packing.

Parts must new & free from any defect.

Bidder arrange the witness of dynamic Balancing of Dry Gas Seals at Flowserve to
verify.

If bidder found any ambiguity in part nos,, it should be cleared prior to bid opening
date.

Parts must have standard OEM warranty/guarantee.

120
Delivery period must not exceeds from 90 days. Partial Delivery will not be

acceptable, in any case. @«\7’

All the participating bidders should have at least 05 years (2012-2017) experience
in supply of Dry Gas Seals. Experience of packages supply is not considered.
Bidders to submit their company profiles, experience of similar supplies (Previous
Purchase Orders) in Pakistan along with technical bids.

Should submit the complete compliance of TOR duly signed and stamped, any

deviation from Bid and T&C is not acceptable.




{ (
i BILL OF WATERIAL NO: 45701 91 1 1
7019101 {8 oo T ] Sy TR -
S8
Ll b 28 = Ameowacaor ATV REFONE aKsCY % % i : i ;
L odL S SUTLLAGE DL TRAMSPORT CU
0! 1 1 _Tiwl
: = R ST AN ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION Z T T m—
t— M DETAL Z
G 165 i} 1.4
13 16 [ X1
o mm:. ?J-T:"' ] @ A o ® :o L i 0 QT3 T i e
3 1 X
o P 3BT |_ ot I S [ 11 14008
- é/ ot e 4 vt wan _Q‘ F’ B 1 ==
R . EN I P ls e sy laei 2 s J0 * % A i | voos
4 s 71 { # 70 i) K
1 EA) - T ;
S Cll = I I A . % )
- e “w V2 777 A A : —
E;E-——c {—
60 I
3 v — I
10|
<y 0206 ] 5]
i G100 1 3 —— Emy TP
i T e T 1 71 e bk -y e
2 sia |2 3% fan g phe ] 53 2 e “J:z 1 i 1 ji rﬁ
# sl mmE, | o H e I
G;E B et 3 g E-% 3 i = e 8 4701 (i -
e P % 1! T - I ¥
e s{. ; P . ity 47 e | a8
§ T - = X 6801, ]
L3 vy —X r » 1] : 3 T
@ = M k f B3 1 i
) m g 0
= . i o | o\ 1 o
g g Lzt -G KAS 0 Ir B | # - W [ -
= B0 33 50 2217 \1&32 5530 Sehal (e 6150 | N ey B g - \
3 ¢ - 8]
: % g > U_%L"L/Jl‘ % | 3 i | e e il f CIE) i Y K
3 z : B-drectonsl T-groove-patirrrs 5 2 ¥ ;
g " ant e T WA | U s Ny
I B\ H 43701 1 1
& 7. o R IR AN % " g e o8 i o
4 8 s L P4 I i T
L 111 N : //,« 17 ] w
g? s Vi . T == ¥ 1% T
= il B == s ! I
W [ a2 | 40 |52 = i i i
m i ! I~ 1= LJ : 49791 5 - : o0
w Horn | png) —S—] I T
'—l b 7Al 07008415 [37] L} > 14571
I D freovrzed e e e T
O v‘\_‘/\‘_‘__‘ K 1 E —
w o REMGAS ETRITT (GEREROGITS. PRODKTEAS) e TR LT :
g —_— ® araxewons aimin e s 476 VO 145 \’&
ENTRET GAZ PROPRE.  E— B
it RILT 1 —
0] = (B) LT v e o e o T . :
z e GES.-GEWICHT DER ROT.TEILE ¢ 12.43 Kg BORTIC PUATE GARMITURE PRIMARE [T GAZ BE BARRAGE o 16204-3.1 8 WITH COM 1D [ ;
i WEIGHT OF ALL ROT,PARTS INCL. SPLITRING ATEMAS AT bbby ol Ayl
w MASSE DES PARTIES TOURNANTES @mmm%_ =
LASTRMTHE ATRetrant
% © = LAGE DES GESAMTSCHWERPUNKTES DER RDT.TELE MIT SPLITAING worrmReds ewrmar
* CENTER OF GRAVITY OF THE ROTPARTS INCL. SPLITRING BUTIIRIAL MLEY
% = CENTRE OF GRAVITE DES PARITES TOURNANTES e ‘:" N CTIEATH,
SPORGAS ENTRTT
SEALGAT
w MASSENTRAEGHEITSMOMENT: 0.07 Kga 2 EVTRCE 12 B¢ Bareace
@ e HASSHOMENT GOF NERTIA () 3 ez
.. L g SAETY
L
m AXT REPIRE MOMTAGE
-
Ei END VIEW
% _nl.m@_[ _REDUCED SCALE: T
N Vv
= -
—
o
—
@
—
o
B EXTRACTION TWA{AD
ﬁ' FLITAGE DUXTRAL T
ITILLAGE DI TRANS)
FATVEN VAT FOTRGL DRIV e s
AL SHOULDERS AND SHARP EDGES, OVIR WHIOH THE STALDG
— S A S A S i vt CLEHENTS PASS DURING FIT THG, MUST BE FAEE FROM BURRS. AMD
MUNO(D
ACHTUNG AT AVOLES VS 1
vor p—. o per FAL S DURAMT LE MONTASE SERONT [BAVURES ET ANRGMDS.
UMD SIORIITT SHIMWERSE LESEN U0 BACHT D
MPORTANT!
CAREFULLY READ AND DESERVE THE NS TRUCTION MANUAL AND
THE SAFETY BEFORT HANDLING 0% STARTUR 3
]
1

THIS DOCUMENT AND ANY DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, INVENTION OR COPYRI WHICH IT MAY EMBODY OR REPRESENT ARE THE PROPERTY OF FLOWSERVE GORPOPATIAM
THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, NOR ANY SUBJECT MATTER €H-—- 1+ PrEl En 1 bl Ao S M T - e M FLUVVOCRVE GORFUF



bl
<

22;

51360 90 0 1 1 (MM) REV: 3 EUROPE ENG WEICHLER 1/-APR-2008 10

51360 90 0 1 |3

'Ell.

L e v s
tTTRRN
! ! ‘ =i
ol 18—
| =l
1 1

ATHOSPHEMC S1OL

SHAT T8

- i
; !
%
o 1]
0L
1" g E¥z
H |
“ i
| |
E 3
| |
|

10

I
handsularatd be 1B aar

e
WX P STUR § BaRG

Sy

Mo o il A

i T AN =
037 ?.i”&!JJS:J_S:lE.I;J..I‘ nwdn (g

Pyt

[LAFLE S
ORI EMZELHERT W
DETAL Wi DETALm x
“
fo) =1
TL: ALus

CLLARAN(T, Yol THERRAL
Enap DIFFEREMELy

£ i AL Wt e S 1
KO AAMRRLY LS TC A1 JER S30tren ¥

N b hsron R Vi 01 e e LR
PR NG PLATL B rts L BIFORE AVSEFILY

£\ wninatsen scuveny
£ oae st 10 80 24 ke
2 ws w0
§ HLSMAAGEAS ATO LAARR LEOLS, DVIR WheUH 1 SLa1mg TN
PASY TARAG HTIG 1 51 BE TREE 180N BUBES 008 BESGH 0
b

oY
CARTFLALY BLAD AND BBLERVE THE MUTSUN 0N RAIRLIL AMD I B B T8 OF TAFC1Y BLIDAK HANGLEIG o § TARTUH

e pmg, & 5% el 1

a1l .
T
N o p— §7

) FE SR .

U1 i e L)
T RAE 20al T i
Ll st seG manacs. wurn
1 t
y Weight of all rot paris
|—2 Gas =fwn b der et Tades 70k
texhl Sphiring]
& Center o1 Geavily af “he ror. parts
Q@ lexcl it ring)
= Lage ey Tes amlschmerpunkles der rul Tole
Masymomant of tnerhia
Massentrayhed unoments 0,722 Kgm'
7
H
£
r

Detan Ty

ra’" '
UKDER STATIC AND

AHBIENT TONDITIONS
AT #0°C

DETAL B

ari Wan
S

DETAL U

¢
o

UNDER AMBIEHT
CONDITIDNS &T 20°C

oL TUmS

EAl PRIART ST L GAS PR
] PRANT S04 G131 nadl
T VERAR N G LEARAEL

10l MPARATION Git WL

I AECoMOARY SE3 GAT MPRLY
W) SECIMOINT WAL GAS (E4enct

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, NOR ANY SUBJECT MATTER SHOWN H

BILL OF MATERIAL NO: 51380 00 1 1

Bi-direchional T-graove-palterns —rrmrs TSR B 1o

far rontadtless gas-sealing W I ; v

ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION oi00 31 1

=

EWIL294-3, 1 B WITH O LD €
- W 02 ANGN WAR LD WEaY
' 151 48

THIS DOCUMENT AND ANY DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, INVENTION OR COPYRIGHT

ICH

MAY EMBODY OR REPRESENT ARE THE PROPERTY OF FLOWSERVE CORPORATION.
UTHORIZED AGENT OF FLOWSERVE CORPORATION,

EREIN BE MANUFACTURED, WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AN A

rgis- N9

"]y



:38

04

8 EUROPE ENG WEICHLER 10-SEP-2007 11

4970191011 (MM) REV

NO:
49701 9101 |8

REV:

49

43

Fax ——

Housing axial force at a
pressure of 120 bar
{12000 KPa}

Fax = 335,7kN

FORCE AXIALE A 120 BAR
POUR LE STATOR

PRODUCT SIDE
COTE DE PRODUIT

230

1755238

COTE DE MONTAGE I

(FITTING DIMENSION 001 )

1455

——1" MAX. AXIAL MOVEMENT +3mm

JEU AXIAL MAX. £3mm
RING 16.5_q5

h

_riﬁ
3

ATMOSPHERIC SIDE

COTE DE ATMOSPHERE

SHIPPING PLATE :
REMOVE BEFORE ASSEMBLY

OUTILLAGE DE TRANSPORT
ENLEVER AVANT MONTAGE

ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION

for contactless gas-sealing \

RAINURES EN T BI-DIRECTIONNELLES
POUR ETANCHEITE-GAS SANS CONTACT

GES.-GEWICHT DER ROT.TEILE : 12.43 Kg
WEIGHT OF ALL ROT.PARTS INCL. SPLITRING
MASSE DES PARTIES TOURNANTES

= LAGE DES GESAMTSCHWERPUNKTES DER ROT.TEILE MIT SPLITRING
= CENTER OF GRAVITY OF THE ROT.PARTS INCL. SPLITRING
= CENTRE DE GRAVITE DES PARITES TOURNANTES

MASSENTRAEGHEITSMOMENT: 0.07 Kgm 2
MASSMOMENT OF INERTIA
MOMENT D'INERTIE

AXE REPERE MONTAGE

l iX 1
i 7\7] lF_\ -
il e
— 6L
7 s e "
id
Q0 T [ —— SPLIT RING AND PIN 63, 2x180°
4 _E NO FLOWSERVE SUPPLY
EZ _/ | NON FOURNI PAR FLOWSERVE
S0 Y SIS 2= 20
1 ” - ~r~ N
s Yo WS 1 A T = = = SECER
S [ 1 \ 28| 3
g / VT el [T T/ T 4N §|s| 8§
24 L 12 399 /16112 1'3 19 53| 5| 5 L5 66| 621 | 77 o
o ~
- o|15 mmooerr ! |l|| . 5.5 S
332 82" [ ®F| 12-ues [RING g
®3|% @:‘N_‘ g §|11°® _sHarT 1 s
w 3'9 18 _p.05 28
o & RING L5
b7 ; L710.005]A—
SEAL 54,5, I =
267 <
53| | 76 69.3 - 1
4 L-S [Te L-]
g . \ 3 s ® 82
o~ Dox&5° _§1 ~
o ER— 0-RING HAS TO s
e | BE 90 SHORE 33
30 33 50 ,22 31 21 34 63 6159 §
st P |
BNl e ~r~ ~r~
g & o g2le] =
gl © | X A ' - —n3 | g3 §
79 T¢ . & 577X 2 °
N e feriorin -
80 [ém L) W ODOBA— =
1.5 N Z Ay’ 67 5
78 N7 N N 70
ﬂ};/A e AT AT 68
K /A\\ firg - 69
A\ N\ ; \
T/ oo
39 38 | 20 < 715\7[
145
29 2 24 15 31
Fax — _00s | RING 32
Sleeve axial force at a 521
presre o 120 bar BN
Q
Fax = 120,4 kN ~\N\~’J”’\\\\\v///’a\\\\v——"~\~\\'//”’~\\\\\’///’A\ /‘\~\\\v///”‘\\\\\’,—,f—__,/’"‘\’/’\\~
FORCE AXIALE A 120 BAR
POUR LE ROTOR 81
121
160
207
234
DETAIL V %
-3
s
2 ] >
Y =
V No FLOWSERVE supply
8 NON FOURNI PAR
FLOWSERVE
VIEW Y e,
VUE
165 CENTERLINE
10
58
J -4
[ — A
ﬁ—r———-ﬁ} AE
% 81
=
f AN - It
/ L8 §
/ A
SHIPPING PLATE ASSEMBLY PLATE EXTRACTION THREAD

REMOVE BEFORE ASSEMBLY

OUTILLAGE DE TRANSPORT
ENLEVER AVANT MONTAGE

REMOVE AFTER ASSEMBLY

COUVERCLE DE MONTAGE
ENLEVER APRES MONTAGE

ACHTUNG!

VOR HANDHABUNG UND INBETRIEBNAHME DIE BETRIEBSANLEITUNG
UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE LESEN UND BEACHTEN!

IMPORTANT!

CAREFULLY READ AND OBSERVE THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL AND
THE INFORMATION OF SAFETY BEFORE HANDLING OR STARTUP!

FILETAGE D'EXTRACTION

DETAIL Z
12
)f; Z
° o
3 / A=
=
=
x
S
m
N
4 )
€ >
/ 73
EXTRACTION THREAD
FILETAGE D'EXTRACTION
DETAIL T DETAIL U
SECTION A-A
z iz Z z i gi Z 10
: = _;:1.0___ CENTERLINE
_Wl l; a; | AXE REPERE MONTAGE
g - g - 4 0
m o =y - IS S -
St 5e8 < TSN N\
X i ,
// ,/// s P \\\\
Yy |
I, ~ 5 W
™~ A e
I [~ | 2
—_ - - \ - - - -
i) \ /4 \~
—7 1 T Il
\ / \-‘ '/ \~ ] ‘
Bi-directional T-groove-patterns //

ANSCHLUSSE
CONNECTIONS
CONNEXIONS

REINGAS EINTRITT {GEREINIGTES PRODUKTGAS)
CLEAN PROCES GAS INLET
ENTREE GAZ PROPRE

LECKAGE HAUPTDICHTUNG PLUS SPERRGAS AUSTRITT
LEAKAGE MAIN SEAL PLUS SEAL GAS OUTLET 5
SORTIE FUITE GARNITURE PRIMAIRE ET GAZ DE BARRAGE

BUFFERGAS AUSTRITT
BUFFERGAS OUTLET
SORTIE GAZ D'INJECTION LABYRINTHE COTE ATMOSPHERE

BUFFERGAS EINTRITT
BUFFERGAS INLET
ENTREE GAZ D’INJECTION LABYRINTHE COTE ATMOSPHERE

SPERRGAS EINTRITT
SEALGAS INLET
ENTREE GAZ DE BARRAGE

LECKAGE SICHERHEITSDICHTUNG
LEAKAGE SAFETY SEAL
SORTIE FUITE GARNITURE SECONDAIRE

BILL OF MATERIAL NO: 49701 91 1 1

*SUGGESTED

SPARE PARTS

©O | PART NUMBER | cox JoTY|  DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL | * [esclsmd
0001 0221452 4410 |A 1{SEAL RING 103 SILICON CARBIDE
0002 (0232552 4590 |[B 1|SEAL ELEMENT X17 1.4006/FLUORCARBON
0003 (0300 47 13 0 16 |SPRING M13 2.4610
0004 {0221552 1800 1A 1|MATING RING Q18 FLOMA MCS 180
0005 (0226 22 4390 1|SEAL ELEMENT Y11 TFM1700/2.4711 H2S RESISTAN
0009 (0233652 3490 [B 1|RETAINER E27 1.4006
0011 (0221452 4410 [A 1|SEAL RING 103 SILICON CARBIDE
0012 10232552 4590 B 1|SEAL ELEMENT X17 1.4006/F LUORCARBON
0013 10300 47 13 0 16 |SPRING M13 2.4610 '
0014 0221552 1800 |A 1|MATING RING Q18 FLOMA MCS 180
0015 {0226 22 4390 1[SEAL ELEMENT Y11 TFM1700/2.4711 H2S RESISTAN
0019 [0233652 3490 [B 1|RETAINER E27 1.4006
0020 (497018212 1|SLEEVE AL
0021 (49701 80 12 B 1|SHAFT SLEEVE E27 1.4006
0022 {49701 8112 |B 1|DISTANCE RING E27 1.4006
0023 497012312 |B 1|SLEEVE 1.4006/TUNGSTEN CARBIDE COATED
0024 1497012412 |B 1|COVER E27 1.4006
0025 149701 2512 |B 1|HOUSING E27 1.4006
0026 (497012612 |B 1|HOUSING E27 1.4006
0030 {0205 85 3740 1]{0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0031 10205 35 3740 1{0-RING V07 FLUORCAREON
0032 10205 37 3740 110-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0033 (0230851 68 0 1|CENTERRING M68 2.4819
0034 10230851 68 0 1|CENTERRING M68 2.4819
0035 10206 16 3740 1]0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
®[0036 |0206 16 3740 1|0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0037 [0206 17 3740 1]0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0038 [0206 11 3740 1]0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0039 0205 48 3740 1]0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0040 |0205 48 3740 1]0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0041 {0206 17 3740 1{0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0042 10206 17 3740 1]0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0043 149701 4312 1[SHIPPING PLATE PVC
0044 [49701 44 1 2 1|ASSEMBLY PLATE T51 1.4122
0045 (0700216930 0 6|SHCS G30 ISO 4762 M4X35 1.4571
0046 (0700142630 0 12 |SHCS G30 ISO 4762 M5X10 1.4571
0047 10700138530 0 5|SHCS G30 ISO 4762 MEX25 1.4571
0048 10700114630 0 4|SHCS G30 IS0 4762 M4X20 1.4571
0049 (0700103930 0 4 |SHCS G30 ISO 4762 M6X20 1.4571
0050 {45689 53 1 2 1|CENTERRING 2.4819
0051 48379 851 2 1|GASKET SEALRING CARBON/1.4571
0052 149701 83 1 2 B 1{HOUSING E27 1.4006
0053 (0700043730 0 4|SHCS G30 ISO 4762 M3X20 1.4571
0054 (0205 45 3740 1]0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0055 10300 53 26 0 6|SPRING F26 1.4310
0056 (497015612 |B 1|COVER E27 1.4006
0057 10700209230 0 6|SHCS G30 DIN 6912 M6X20 1.4571
0058 149701 58 1 2 1|ASSEMBLY PLATE T51 1.4122
0059 (48379 85 1 2 2[GASKET SEALRING CARBON/1.4571
0060 (497018412 |B 1]HOUSING E27 1.4006
0061 0300 53 26 0 6|SPRING F26 1.4310
0062 (497016212 |B 1|SLEEVE 1.4006/TUNGSTEN CARBIDE COATED
0063 10700216930 0 4 [SHCS G30 ISO 4762 M4X35 1.4571
0064 10205 43 3740 1]0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0065 10700142630 0 12 |SHCS G30 ISO 4762 M5X10 1.4571
0066 49701 66 12 |B 1|COVER E27 1.4006
0067 10700 07 30 0 : 6|SHCS G30 ISO 4762 M4X12 1.4571
0068 1070027822100 10|USIT-RING X12 GU/STEEL UB.7X10X1
0069 [0700105430 0 10|SHCS G30 ISO 4762 MBXSS 1.4571
0070 (49701812 |B 1{HOUSING E27 1.4006
0071 [0206 18 3740 1{0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0072 10205 53 3740 1]{0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0073 |49701 731 2 1[SHIPPING PLATE PVC
0074 10700103930 0 2[SHCS G30 IS0 4762 M6X20 1.4571
0075 [0700041930 0 2|SHCS G30 IS0 4762 MSX72 1.4571
0076 (49701 76 12 |B 1{SPIN RING E27 1.4006
0077 [0700114830 0 4 [SHCS G30 ISO 4762 M4X10 1.4571
0078 10700103830 0 6|SHCS G630 ISO 4762 M3X6 1.4571
0079 |49701 50 1 2 1|SLEEVE 3.3547 ALUMINUM
0080 {0205 37 3740 1]0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
0081 10700103530 0 1{SHCS G30 ISO 4762 M4X8 1.4571
0082 {0205 38 3740 1]0-RING V07 FLUORCARBON
——— |CODES: A EN10204-3.1 B
B EN10204-3.1 B WITH CONFIRMED E
- RP 0.2 550-620 N/MM2 AND HRC<22
FOR H2S 1.4006-AISI 410

ALL SHOULDERS AND SHARP EDGES, OVER WHICH THE SEALING
ELEMENTS PASS DURING FITTING, MUST BE FREE FROM BURRS AND
ROUNDED.

TOUS LES EPAULEMENTS ET ANGLES VIFS SUR LESQUELS NoUS
PASSONS DURANT LE MONTAGE SERONT EBAVURES ET ARRONDS.

[REVIS
REVIS

: 8 [DATE:

IBY: [CHKD: IECN NO:

NOTE:

THIS DRAWING AND ANY DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, INVENTION OR COPYRIGHT WHICH IT MAY
EMBODY OR REPRESENT ARE THE PROPERTY OF FLOWSERVE CORPORATION. THIS DRAWING MAY
NOT BE REPRODUCED, NOR ANY SUBJECT MATTER SHOWN HEREIN MAY BE MANUFACTURED,
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AN AUTHORIZED AGENT OF FLOWSERVE CORPORATION.

DIM’S ARE REF UNLESS
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

DIM’S IN: MILLIMETERS

E/A0
FEB
2000

B@ END VIEW
THIRD ANGLE REDUCED SCALE:
VIEW X

VIE

CENTERLINE
AXE REPERE MONTAGE
4

SEAL TYPE:GASPAC TYPE L

ISEAL SIZE: 170

SEAL CONFIG: SIZE CODE: 52
MATL CODE: WEIGHT: 50 KG
EQUIP MFR: MAN TURBOMASCHINEN AG, SCHWEIZ [INSTR:
EQUIP MODEL:
EQUIP DWG: 1-837 003 832-C _ [DESIGN:
pr— SCALE: 1:1 OPTIONS:

DRAWN: BI REF DWG: 49700 90 0 1

H-OWSERVE DATE: 29-MRZ-03 FORM DWG: [REV:
Nuae*® [CHKD: NOL ASSY/ORDER NO: seer:  o:  |REV:

Flow Solutions Division APPVD: 16-MAI-03

APRVD: 1 49701 91 0 1 |8

THIS DOCUMENT AND ANY DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, INVENTION OR COPYRIGHT WHICH IT MAY EMBODY OR REPRESENT ARE THE PROPERTY OF FLOWSERVE CORPORATION.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, NOR ANY SUBJECT MATTER SHOWN HEREIN BE MANUFACTURED, WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AN AUTHORIZED AGENT OF FLOWSERVE CORPORATION.




22:43

51360 90 0 1 1 (MM) REV: 3 EUROPE ENG WEICHLER 1/-APR-2008 10

RE'
51360 90 0 1 |3

PRODUCT SIDE

Fax—

Housing acial lorce al 3
pressure of 30 bar

(3000 KPa)

Fax = 1136 kN
Genaeuseaxialkraft bei 30 bar

1 ]7[7"

SHAFT 2182

NG5

ATMOSPHERIC SIDE

s

SEAL 16102
B
2|
| L 50122} 30
Fae— IR
Sleeve axial force S . =
escare of 30 b;
;}ﬂz:i?glr o U4 7 ARERR
Facz €3k N - <
ATTENTION A AN N
MAX PRESSURE 5 BARG " AN 2 /|
77 N
2117 7
29 — > 2 N
" LR
83 A
135 46
|
. _ 23
[ranm
EINZELHEITV EINZELHEIT W i

DETAIL Mx

CLEARANCE FOR THERMAL
EXPANSION DIFFERENCES

AN wonrscetecxe, wach vouT g vty
REMD1E A3SEMBLY PLATE AFTEH ASSEHBLY

N TRANSPORTSILHERUNG VOR DGR HONTAGH N TFLENGN
SHPPIG PLATE EMOVE BEFORE ASSEPALY

N\ o Fowserve pecvERY
/AN o-piG was 10 € 90° sHoRE

A\ BoRes 205 06

IMPORTANT

ALL SHOULDERS AND SHARP EGES, OVER WHICH THE SEALING ELEMENTS
PASS OURING FITTING, HUST BE FREE FROM BURRS AND ROUNDED.

N

NS
SN

1o

e LxMe

BC 2168 2215

BC e

= e renon

4 T 67

FAX PRESSURE 10 BARG |

4
68,69
y

&/
- IME!
MAX AXIAL Mll‘/EH[N' +3mm
6.5 SPLIT RING HOUSING/ - SHAFT '
Weight of all rot parts
LA Ges -Gewicht der rot Teile=  20kg

(exkl. Sphitring)

= Cenfer of Gravity of “he rof. parts

@ lexcl. spiit ring)

BC 2290 4xM10.

EXTRACTION THREAD

CAREFULLY READ AND OBSERVE THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL AND THE INFORMATION OF SAFETY BEFORE HANDLING OR STARTUP!

= Lage des Gesamtschwerpunktes der rot Teile

Massmoment of Inertia
Massenragheit smoment: 0,222 Kgm'

VIEW Y Mz

CENTERLINE

Detail Ty

72
7 B

UNDER STATIC AND
AMBIENT CONDITIONS
AT 20°C

DETAIL B

RING 18005
Gt

=7
13l |
SFIH
£l

DETAIL U

070

UNDER AMBIENT
CONDITIONS AT 20°C

CONNECTIONS

1A PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY

B] PRIMARY SEAL GAS LEAKAGE

| SEPARATION GAS LEAKAGE
D] SEPARATION GAS INLET

| SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY

| SECONDARY SEAL GAS LEAKAGE

THY- TCHD:

[REVISION MOTE -

REPRODLCED,
WITIOUT WRITTEN PERUISSION FROM AN

TIIE TRAIG D  CCSIG. DEEL T, TETon OF Comeion

AmoRIZED

Mox10

Bi-directional T-gr
tor contactless g

CENTERLINE u

ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION

oove-patterns
as-sealing

EXTRACTION THREAD

BC 0290 4x90°

TOTAL WEIGHT 72 Tk

BILL OF MATERIAL NO: 51360 90 1 1

TSRESTED AL PARTS
2 CO0E/BSC X AOFF. slnm

NO | PARTCODE.

0001 _[0221466 4410
10002_|0232566 4590
0003 10300 47 13 0
0004 (51360 04 1 2
0005 (0226 32 4390
0009 (0233666 3490 |
0011 [0221466 4410
0012 0232566 4
0013 0300 47 13 K)
0014 [51360 04 1 2
0015 (0225 32 4390
3490

ATERIAL

0021

SHAFT SLEEVE £27 1.4006

0022

DISTANCE SLEEVE 27 1.4006

0023 (51350

SLEEVE 1.4006/COATED

0024 |5

0025 |51350
0026 (51360

0027 (51360

0029 51360

00300205 0

)-RING VT FLUORCAREDN

00310205 4

)-RING VC7 FLUORCARBON

nuli ’ozos 4
Toz3n

-RING V7 FLUORCARBON

mm \0233865

0035 (0206

00360206

0035 10206
0037 0205

e UORCARBON
-RING VC7_FLUORCARBON

)-RING VG7 FLUORCARB

-RING V07 FLUORCARBON

0
0041

Y-RING VG7 FLUORCARBON

0032|0206

FLUORCARBON _

0043 (51360

AA#\N\Nquuma“’.

004451360
0045 (070021

0046 (0700142630 ¢
0047 [070013853¢
0048 [0700 07 3C

ATE PVC
ATE 151

0049 10700103930
0050 0230865 68

005150569 88 1

6 24819 —
SCALRING CARBON/1.4571

0057 (51360 83 12|
0053 0700043730 0|

0055 0300 48 26

0-RIN
) [12]SPRING F2 rzs i3 um

1[HOUSING €27 1.4006 g
4]SHCS 630 150 47n2 Msxzo 14571

0056 [51360 56 1

T[COVER E27 1.4006 g
6[SHCS 630
1ASSEMBLY PLATE T51 1.4122

0059 (50569 88

2[GASKE™ SEALRING CARBON/1 4571

[0060 [51360 64

T[POUSING £27 1. wun [
6 1

0069 070004432100
0070 51350

) [10[SHCS 630 150 4762 WEX50 1.4571

G[SHCS 630 DIN PRl

TO[USIT-RING X12_GU/STEEL U7.2¥10.2X1

0071 0206 2

1{HOUSTNG [27 1.4006 6]
1[0 RING v FLUORCAT

00720206 2
0073 51350

F N
| 1]sHree NG PLATE PVC__

1[0-RING

0074 10700103930
0075 |0700104536
o076 (51360 76 12 |
0077 10700114830 0|
0078 70700103530 ¢

1! 0 87 1

2|SHCS 630 150 J752 W6X20 1 4571
630 15

0080 (0300 5
070014

B EN10204-3.1 B WITH CONFIRUED E

N
5 630 150 4762 WOX8
ENIC204-3.1 B

- RP 0.2 550-620 NAM2 AND HRC<22
FOR HPS 1.4006-AIS] 410

END VIEW
REDUCED SCALE:

TECH N0

AT 11 Y
TION. THIS DRANING LAY
A

'AOLNT CF TLOVEERVE CoORFORAT G

THIS DOCUMENT AND ANY DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, INVENTION OR COPYRIGHT WHICH IT MAY EMBODY OR REPRESENT ARE THE PROPERTY OF FLOWSERVE CORPORATION.

UTW"S ARE REF UNLESS|£/30
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE | JUNE
DIN'S IN. WILLIMETERS] 2005

VIEW X

! CENTERLINE
H ENTERLINE

SEAL TYPE : GASPAC TYPE L
(q

SEAL SIZE:23
s

ASSY/
1 51360 90 01 3

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, NOR ANY SUBJECT MATTER SHOWN HEREIN BE MANUFACTURED, WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AN AUTHORIZED AGENT OF FLOWSERVE CORPORATION.



